
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SPACE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3753
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2001
O.I.H. NATIONAL SATELLITE MUSEUM
RAJO SINGH

Will the Minister of SPACE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are contemplating to set up a National Satellite Museum;

(b) if so, whether the State of Bihar has been selected for this purpose and the time by which it is likely to be set up; and

(c) the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND DEPARTMENT OF SPACE (SMT.VASUNDHARA RAJE):

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Do not arise.
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